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FeEta-t, RS-, Ry
AT Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
Bhootmari Limestone Mine, Mining Lease over an area of 32.57 ha located near Village: Bhootmari
Tehsil: Paonta Sahib, District-Sirmour, H.P State.
HE1aq Sir,
On examination of the office record, following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules,
2017 (MCDR’17) were found violated by Shri. 8.Saklani, IMG

| RULE NO. ~ NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED

45(7) If it is found that the holder of a 1[mineral concession] or the person or company engaged in trading or
storage or end-use or 1[export or import] of minerals, as the case may be, has submitted incomplete or
wrong or false information in 2[omitted] monthly or annual returns or fails to submit a return within the
date specified; then,—

(a) in the case of mining of minerals by the holder of a 1[mineral concession], the Regional Controller of
Mines 1[or the authorised officer of the State Government may],-

(i) order suspension of all mining operations 3[and dispatches] in the mine and to revoke the order of
suspension only after ensuring proper compliance;

(ii) take action to initiate prosecution under these rules;

(iif) recommend termination of the 1[mineral concession], in case such suppression or misrepresentation
of information indicates abetment or connivance of illegal mining;

However , it has been observed that monthly / annual returns for the above mine are

continuously being submitted with delay as under :

SINo. [ Return | Submittedon |delay _
L | October202monthlyreturn | 10.11.2021 | 1day
2. | November 202Imonthly return | 10.12.2021 | 1day _
| 3. | December 2021monthly return [ 10.12022 | 1day

4. January 2022 monthly return | 10.2.2021 1 Ldae

A} February 2022monthly return 12.3.2022 3day |

2. You are therefore directed to submit reason as to why the action for suspension/ prosecution/ recommendation
of termination should not be taken as per provisions of Rule 45(7) within a period of thirty (30) days from the
date of issue of this letter,.

3. Failure to undertake rectification action for the above violation as per rule 45(7A)(ii)(a) of MCDR’2017
within 30 days by paying an amount in Bharat-kosh portal at the rate of Rs.10000 per day as per Schedule II of
MCDR’ 2017 (amended on 3™ November 2021) after due date of submission is liable for action as per

provisions mentioned under 45(7)(A)(ii)(b) by suspension, prosecution and / or may be recommended for
termination.

4. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.
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